Fiber Optic Splice Closure
Applications:
• Outdoor Fiber Optic Cable Splicing and Cable
Management
• Aerial, Underground, or Direct Bury
• Mid-span Cable and Cut-end Cable Entry
• Single Fusion and Mass Fusion (Ribbon) Fiber
Splicing

Revision Date 2024-03-04
2
Product Ordering Information
Physical Design:
Fiber Optic Splice Closure
Precision Optical Technologies, Inc.
PrecisionOT.com | sales@precisionot.com
Revision Date 2024-03-04
3
Standard Closure Kits:
Part Number Description
FDC-500-4TS Fiber Dome Closure, 2 Tall Trays, Slack Storage Basket, Standard Accessories
FDC-500-6SS Fiber Dome Closure, 2 Short Trays, Slack Storage Basket, Standard Accessories
FDC-500-6T0 Fiber Dome Closure, 2 Tall Trays, Standard Accessories
FDC-500-8S0 Fiber Dome Closure, 2 Short Trays, Standard Accessories
Optional Accessories:
Part Number Specification Picture
PRE-ST-3-1 Short Tray, 12.5mm, Prt, with Tray Hinge Adapter
PRE-TT-3-1 Tall Tray, 17mm, Prt, with Tray Hinge Adapter
PRE-AS-2-1 Additional Slack Storage Basket
PRE-UT-3-1 Universal Tray Hinge Adapter
PRE-WT-2-1 Wedge Tray Stop
PRE-OC500-AMK Aerial Mount Kit
PRE-OC500-PMK Pole Mount Kit
PRE-OC500-GK Grounding Kit
PRE-PV-2-1 Pressure Valve Kit
PRE-BC-3-1 Brench Clamp Fixture
Fiber Optic Splice Closure
Precision Optical Technologies, Inc.
PrecisionOT.com | sales@precisionot.com
Revision Date 2024-03-04